
CREDITOR PAYMENTS

Period: 1 2022/23

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Training - ABC Food online training -1 yr subscription NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0166035 £1,170.00 Revenue ABC Food Law 76727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 Adept Telecom - March 2022 27/04/2022 0166071 £1,806.72 Revenue Adept Telecom PLC 77452

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166943 £1,816.00 Revenue Adlington Town Council 17626

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166943 £17,184.00 Revenue Adlington Town Council 17626

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Bed and Breakfast Accommodation 40232 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ongoing Costs for B&B accommodation for homeless customers 06/04/2022 0165786 £360.00 Revenue AG Spot (Chorley) Limited t/a Plaza Hotel Chorley 84640

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Bed and Breakfast Accommodation 40232 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ongoing Costs for B&B accommodation for homeless customers 06/04/2022 0166325 £420.00 Revenue AG Spot (Chorley) Limited t/a Plaza Hotel Chorley 84640

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In relation to a proposed development of ADDRESS REDACTED and Appeal by Metacre in relation to of ADDRESS REDACTED 06/04/2022 0165740 £5,000.00 Revenue Alan Evans 16692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In relation to a proposed development of ADDRESS REDACTED and Appeal by Metacre in relation to of ADDRESS REDACTED 06/04/2022 0165945 £450.00 Revenue Alan Evans 16692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In relation to a proposed development of ADDRESS REDACTED and Appeal by Metacre in relation to of ADDRESS REDACTED 06/04/2022 0165945 £1,500.00 Revenue Alan Evans 16692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In relation to a proposed development of ADDRESS REDACTED and Appeal by Metacre in relation to of ADDRESS REDACTED 06/04/2022 0165945 £1,800.00 Revenue Alan Evans 16692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control Contract 12/04/2022 0165652 £2,543.10 Revenue ALPHA PEST CONTROL LIMITED 18208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control Contract 12/04/2022 0166777 £1,788.42 Revenue ALPHA PEST CONTROL LIMITED 18208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Cotswold House CCTV PTZ in carpark has failed and requires replacing. Cost based on a like for like replacement 06/04/2022 0166604 £3,185.25 Revenue Amalgamated Ltd 78289

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166944 £294.00 Revenue Anderton Parish Council 18125

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166944 £4,906.00 Revenue Anderton Parish Council 18125

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 HRA legislative/statutory  training for Housing Solutions staff 24th January 2022 12/04/2022 0166722 £600.00 Revenue Andy Gale Housing Consultancy 21542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Impounded Dogs Costs 40207 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 February collections and kennelling for stray dogs 12/04/2022 0166790 £675.20 Revenue Animal Wardens Ltd 80965

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Renewal of the hosting/server space for the WordPress websites 20/04/2022 0166072 £264.65 Revenue ANS Group Limited 74638

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 EARL - Communities Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Local Plan Support: GTAA Review & Policy Development 29/04/2022 0167077 £2,500.00 Revenue Arc4 60831

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executive Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 General Property Damage Protector Insurance UK. Term: 01/01/22 - 31/12/22 29/04/2022 0167108 £39,799.20 Revenue Arthur J. Gallagher 83531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executive Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Combined Liability including FG - Protector Insurance UK. Term: 01/01/22 - 31/12/22 29/04/2022 0167109 £113,734.88 Revenue Arthur J. Gallagher 83531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executive Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Commercial Combined Property - Protector Insurance UK. Term: 01/01/22 - 31/12/22 29/04/2022 0167110 £54,896.80 Revenue Arthur J. Gallagher 83531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executive Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Fleet Rated Commercial Motor Protector Insurance UK Contract No.: 510561 Term: 01/01/22 - 31/12/22 29/04/2022 0167111 £39,066.05 Revenue Arthur J. Gallagher 83531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executive Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Leased Car Motor Aviva Insurance Limited via Aon UK Limited T/as Maven Underwriters. Term: 01/01/22 - 31/12/22 29/04/2022 0167112 £22,400.00 Revenue Arthur J. Gallagher 83531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED 20/04/2022 0165767 £217.96 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 20/04/2022 0165767 £18.31 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance -vat 20/04/2022 0165767 -£18.31 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED 20/04/2022 0165767 £3,569.11 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 20/04/2022 0165767 £315.59 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance -vat 20/04/2022 0165767 -£315.59 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED 20/04/2022 0165767 £1,946.59 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 20/04/2022 0165767 £173.42 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance -vat 20/04/2022 0165767 -£173.42 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED 20/04/2022 0165767 £3,393.22 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 20/04/2022 0165767 £313.59 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance -vat 20/04/2022 0165767 -£313.59 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED & NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0166828 £2,863.58 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED & NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0166830 £4,066.02 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VAT 12/04/2022 0166830 £373.19 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance - VAT 12/04/2022 0166830 -£373.19 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED 29/04/2022 0167156 £334.10 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 29/04/2022 0167156 £28.64 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance -vat 29/04/2022 0167156 -£28.64 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 EARL - Communities Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Viability Assessment of the new Central Lancashire Local Plan and a review of CIL for the Central Lancashire authorities 06/04/2022 0166657 £3,790.50 Revenue Aspinall Verdi Limited 83801

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166945 £3,877.00 Revenue Astley Village Parish Council 17642

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166945 £20,397.00 Revenue Astley Village Parish Council 17642

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 FL66 PDK, MOT, Front brake discs and pads, Rear brake discs and pads, N/S Caliper, 3 x new tyre, 2 x wiper blades 12/04/2022 0166742 £788.04 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 FL66 OJM, Clutch Master Cylinder 20/04/2022 0166922 £264.00 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire with service and maintenance of Grounds Maintenance Machinery 12/04/2022 0166724 £1,242.40 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 3000 trees - 1250 hawthorn, 1250 blackthorn, 200 hazel, 200 guelder rose,70 elder, 30 holly. also 2000 spirals and canes 27/04/2022 0167069 £2,791.50 Capital Bannister Hall Ltd 22515

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Pruning of trees around lighting columns on Tatton Rec. 12/04/2022 0166728 £250.00 Revenue Beardwood Tree Services 77437

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Reduction of conifer hedge, 9 Blainscough. 12/04/2022 0166729 £380.00 Revenue Beardwood Tree Services 77437

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166946 £414.00 Revenue Bretherton Parish Council 17108

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166946 £15,036.00 Revenue Bretherton Parish Council 17108

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166947 £273.00 Revenue Brindle Parish Council 17023

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166947 £6,527.00 Revenue Brindle Parish Council 17023

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours call charges 20/21 12/04/2022 0165967 £262.84 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 contract 505918-506449 06/04/2022 0166610 £1,261.70 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17492

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Covid-19 – Additional Relief Fund (CARF) – Script package (x2) 06/04/2022 0166303 £1,791.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 PLAN - Planning & Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees for Building Control Officer - NAME REDACTED - ongoing contract 12/04/2022 0166667 £1,440.00 Revenue Carrington West Ltd 83124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 PLAN - Planning & Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees for Building Control Officer - NAME REDACTED - ongoing contract 27/04/2022 0166825 £1,584.00 Revenue Carrington West Ltd 83124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Private Water sampling workshop and examination NAME REDACTED - 15th & 16th March 12/04/2022 0166313 £495.00 Revenue CATG Ltd 84665

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166948 £345.00 Revenue Charnock Richard Parish Cncl 16206

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166948 £31,655.00 Revenue Charnock Richard Parish Cncl 16206

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Support for Resident with Deep Clean of property 27/04/2022 0166114 £500.00 Revenue Chell Deliveries 75926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 MIPERMIT FEES, MIPERMIT CHARGE, ELECPAYBANKFEE 20/04/2022 0166826 £475.07 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Uniforms 40039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Lancastrian Black Trousers 08/04/2022 0166582 £14.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GOVN - Policy & Governance Uniforms 40039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Lancastrian Uniform Shirts 08/04/2022 0166582 £7.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car Wash 08/04/2022 0166582 £7.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Batteries for microphones in Lancastrian 08/04/2022 0166582 £16.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Uniforms 40039 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Lancastrian Attendants Uniform 08/04/2022 0166582 £17.40 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Cordial and sugar 08/04/2022 0166582 £2.65 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Dishwasher Tablets 08/04/2022 0166582 £17.98 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 key cutting 08/04/2022 0166582 £8.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk 08/04/2022 0166582 £4.35 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Wall Planner 08/04/2022 0166582 £4.99 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk 08/04/2022 0166582 £1.15 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car valet 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Fan Heater 08/04/2022 0166582 £20.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk 08/04/2022 0166582 £2.38 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car valet 08/04/2022 0166582 £6.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk 08/04/2022 0166582 £3.38 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk 08/04/2022 0166582 £1.25 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Sweets for Mayoral Parlour Visit 08/04/2022 0166582 £4.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Apple Macbook HDMI Adapter 08/04/2022 0166582 £24.99 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Keys Cutting 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Keys Cutting 08/04/2022 0166582 £7.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Dishwasher Tablets 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.99 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Dishwasher Tablets 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.99 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 cakes items for Climate Change world café event 08/04/2022 0166582 £12.75 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 cakes items for Climate Change world café event 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.25 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 cakes items for Climate Change world café event 08/04/2022 0166582 £2.10 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.78 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £7.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £2.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £5.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £1.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £2.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £8.48 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £3.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £3.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £5.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Santa`s Grotto Decorations 08/04/2022 0166582 £1.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car valet 08/04/2022 0166582 £9.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car valet 08/04/2022 0166582 £6.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Batteries from B & M 08/04/2022 0166582 £4.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Royal Mail - Signed for 1st class 08/04/2022 0166582 £2.25 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Royal Mail - Signed for 1st class 08/04/2022 0166582 £4.12 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Royal Mail - Signed for 1st class 08/04/2022 0166582 £4.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Sweeteners - B & M`s 08/04/2022 0166582 £6.36 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2 storage boxes from ASDA 08/04/2022 0166582 £6.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 side cutter from SCREWFIX 08/04/2022 0166582 £5.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Equipment paid for by Grant 40218 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Ukraine Welcome payments 28/04/2022 0167136 £3,500.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Ongoing Food and Essential Support for families and individuals, includes cooking classes, supermarket vouchers, food banks 12/04/2022 0166747 £10,000.00 Revenue Chorley School Sport Partnership 56115

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CSSP - Co-ordination of HAF programme for Feb/March 12/04/2022 0166748 £1,680.75 Revenue Chorley School Sport Partnership 56115

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 CIPFA Publications Subscription - 01 Apr 2022 - 31 Mar 2023 20/04/2022 0166848 £2,895.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Help Through Crisis 3yr project, To deliver specific criteria proposed in the National Lottery match funding bid 12/04/2022 0166745 £37,500.00 Revenue Citizens Advice Lancashire 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Development of a modern and sustainable multi-agency community based approach to family financial planning. 2 year prog 12/04/2022 0166746 £43,000.00 Revenue Citizens Advice Lancashire 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166949 £11,458.00 Revenue Clayton-Le-Woods Parish Coun. 17024

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166949 £128,505.00 Revenue Clayton-Le-Woods Parish Coun. 17024

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GOVN - Policy & Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Astley Hall Museum and Art Gallery Vista Click Netherfield Case, Scope, Delivery and Installation 27/04/2022 0167011 £2,069.55 Capital ClickNetherfield Ltd 66887

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GOVN - Policy & Governance Other Legal Fees 03020 Capital Expenditure Capital Payment of legal costs connected with grant of easement relating to land near Strawberry Meadows 27/04/2022 0166976 £7,290.50 Capital Clients C/O Harrison Drury Solicitors 85124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 GOVN - Policy & Governance Conservation Of Exhibits 40059 Services 5027 Acrylic Book Stand Open Book Reset Model x 1, Frame Sealing Tape - Grey x 2, Cotton Tying Tape x 3, Polyflut 20/04/2022 0166658 £368.36 Revenue Conservation by Design Ltd 71004

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166950 £10,576.00 Revenue Coppull Parish Council 17025

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166950 £99,754.00 Revenue Coppull Parish Council 17025

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166951 £1,440.00 Revenue Croston Parish Council 17026

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166951 £24,530.00 Revenue Croston Parish Council 17026

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 20/04/2022 0166952 £2.00 Revenue Cuerden Parish Council 16207

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 20/04/2022 0166952 £1,288.00 Revenue Cuerden Parish Council 16207

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Reception/Admin cover for week ending 27/03/22 06/04/2022 0166659 £560.63 Revenue Daniel Adams Recruitment 78104

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Cleaning/Attendants' Services 20041 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Cleaning cover for 20 hours as agreed NAMES REDACTED 06/04/2022 0166659 £162.60 Revenue Daniel Adams Recruitment 78104

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 The government has made funding available to local authorities to support residents who have been affected due to the CoVid-19 20/04/2022 0166964 £5,000.00 Revenue Debt Advice Foundation 85113

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Wyse 5470, Dell Multimedia Keyboard, Dell Optical Mouse-MS116, Dell 24 Monitor - no stand - 60.5cm (23.8'') 200 29/04/2022 0164718 £55,237.50 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Wyse 5470, Dell Multimedia Keyboard, Black (RTL BOX) 250, Dell Optical Mouse - Black 250, Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H no stand 12/04/2022 0165749 £25,200.00 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance CMS 29/04/2022 0167151 £252.08 Revenue Department for Work and Pensions (A Wilson) 83955

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Up to 12 delegates for first aid delivery on Saturday 2nd April 12/04/2022 0166735 £450.00 Revenue DGF First Aid Training 72087

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Attendance at the 2023 British Tourism & Travel Show, Stand A29, Insurance Participation Fee, Show Guide Enhanced Entry 20/04/2022 0166800 £1,014.00 Revenue Diversified Business Communications UK 68712



CREDITOR PAYMENTS

Period: 1 2022/23

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 EARL - Communities Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Central Lancashire Housing Needs Study 06/04/2022 0166655 £12,482.75 Revenue DLP (Consulting Group) Ltd 84490

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Training accreditation for new Social Prescribing Link Worker 27/04/2022 0166980 £267.30 Revenue DNA Insight Ltd 83774

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Promotion of WYSC event with NAME REDACTED pre-event, In addition purchase of 10 x £10 book vouchers for prize winners. 20/04/2022 0166732 £275.00 Revenue Ebb and Flo Bookshop 67239

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166953 £1,636.00 Revenue Eccleston Parish Council 17027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166953 £45,844.00 Revenue Eccleston Parish Council 17027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Repair the barrier on Hall Gate nearest the park and re powder coat in yellow 20/04/2022 0166845 £795.00 Revenue Edwards Wrought Iron Ltd 77654

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 To supply and fit cross bars 50x8mm to 11 bays various sizes galvanised and powder coated yellow 20/04/2022 0166846 £1,980.00 Revenue Edwards Wrought Iron Ltd 77654

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100330 All Seasons TF12275 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167117 £1,212.12 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100278 All Seasons TF12105 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167142 £253.11 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100111 Clayton Green TF12137 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167143 £1,060.46 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100102 Housing TF12111 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167144 £376.48 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100177 Garage site TF12128 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167145 £728.52 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100173 Clayton Brook TF12181 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167146 £310.47 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 100171 Clayton Brook TF12185 old job dispute resolved 29/04/2022 0167147 £356.92 Revenue EFT Construction 78195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 GROW - Commercial & Property Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 12 month laundry for Cotswold Supported House 27/04/2022 0166646 £862.24 Revenue Elis UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166954 £1,709.00 Revenue Euxton Parish Council 16838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166954 £174,291.00 Revenue Euxton Parish Council 16838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Reports 27/04/2022 0167009 £1,625.00 Revenue Experian Limited 17797

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 As per Pro-Forma No 155442 20/04/2022 0166891 £399.06 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of waste and recycling collection services 2021-2022 12/04/2022 0166232 £191,074.54 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Limited 77903

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Provision of 3 ELM1000018492 - BATTERY 12AH WITH CA FOR STELIOPAL batteries for the Flat Iron pay and display machines 27/04/2022 0167071 £300.84 Revenue Flow Bird Smart City UK Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Professional Fees in relation to an Employment Tribunal Claim - 25.2.22 - 26.3.22 12/04/2022 0166736 £747.00 Revenue Forbes Solicitors 17527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Tribunal Claim for NAME REDACTED 27/04/2022 0167064 £2,895.00 Revenue Forbes Solicitors 17527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 025570018 Fairtrade Chocolate Sachets QTY 2 boxes 20/04/2022 0166892 £44.72 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 020510001 1x2kg Country Range sweet assorted biscuits QTY 2 boxes 20/04/2022 0166892 £19.02 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 025514027 Cafe Express Fairtrade Freeze Dried Coffee Sticks QTY 3 boxes 20/04/2022 0166892 £70.95 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 025528007 Fairtrade One Cup Teabags 1100 QTY 1 bag 20/04/2022 0166892 £17.37 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 022063006 Country Range Fairtrade sugar sticks QTY 2 boxes 20/04/2022 0166892 £13.78 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 022081011 Sweetex Tablets QTY 1 box 20/04/2022 0166892 £11.44 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 083040139 Vegware Double Wall Cup 8oz QTY 2 boxes 20/04/2022 0166892 £139.54 Revenue G C Birchall Ltd T/A Birchall Foodservice 69765

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Contractor - EHO NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0165969 £1,134.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 84173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency placement of NAME REDACTED in the temporary Housing Solutions Manager (operations) role for 6 months 12/04/2022 0166268 £1,552.50 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 84173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Contractor - EHO NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0166312 £810.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 84173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency placement of NAME REDACTED in the temporary Housing Solutions Manager (operations) role for 6 months 12/04/2022 0166661 £1,586.25 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 84173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Contractor - EHO NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0166671 £684.18 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 84173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 funding 12/04/2022 0166744 £5,000.00 Revenue Genesis Care (North West) Ltd 53287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Preparing part of the Arts Council bid at Astley Hall on the West Wing. 20/04/2022 0166641 £700.00 Revenue Geoff W Maybank 64389

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Radio campaign on Heart FM to promote the Covid Secure Chorley Flower Show. Welcome Back fund to be used for this. 20/04/2022 0166843 £382.00 Revenue Global 82941

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Radio campaign on Heart FM to promote the Covid Secure Chorley Flower Show. Welcome Back fund to be used for this. 20/04/2022 0166844 £2,700.00 Revenue Global 82941

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Quantity x 12- Poly wire Schmidt swingo brushes 12/04/2022 0166662 £653.38 Revenue Go Plant Fleet Services Ltd 80857

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Quantity x 5 Johnston VT652 Channel brushes, 1 Wide sweep section Green poly segments 12/04/2022 0166664 £372.70 Revenue Go Plant Fleet Services Ltd 80857

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Provide a feasibility study for constructing a multi-storey car park at Strawberry Fields comprising. 06/04/2022 0166643 £2,825.25 Revenue Gosling Consulting Limited 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial & Property Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Review of final scope for Unit 7 canopy works 06/04/2022 0166651 £750.00 Capital Gosling Consulting Limited 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Consultancy fees - Alker Lane Mar 2022 and disbursement for Alker Lane Water Connection (United Utilities) 27/04/2022 0167075 £2,333.75 Revenue Gosling Consulting Limited 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial & Property Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Revised consulting fees for the market food (1498) area due to protracted council negotiation with existing tenants. 27/04/2022 0167076 £1,286.00 Capital Gosling Consulting Limited 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 PLAN - Planning & Development Vandalism Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Graffiti removal contract Feb 2022 ongoing 12/04/2022 0166670 £330.00 Revenue Graffiti Away Ltd 78340

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 As per Quote Number QU-0182 Collection and Disposal of Asbestos Waste from ADDRESS REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166932 £800.00 Revenue Greenfield Removals Limited 78440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 GROW - Commercial & Property Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 20 Printed National Flag Rope & Toggle Platinum Jubilee  Single Sided Sewn with a neutral colour thread 29/04/2022 0167134 £3,919.52 Revenue Hampshire Flag Company 22296

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions parish 27/04/2022 0166940 £327.00 Revenue Heapey Parish Council 17028

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166940 £8,823.00 Revenue Heapey Parish Council 17028

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166955 £335.00 Revenue Heath Charnock Parish Council 16208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166955 £7,865.00 Revenue Heath Charnock Parish Council 16208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Practical Support Payment - Ongoing Food and Essential Support for families and individuals 12/04/2022 0166775 £7,000.00 Revenue Help The Homeless (Chorley) 16716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial & Property Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Astley Hall Archaeological below ground watching brief for renovation project 20/04/2022 0166853 £1,140.00 Capital Heritage Mapping 81975

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions 27/04/2022 0166941 £544.00 Revenue Heskin Parish Council 17029

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166941 £13,652.00 Revenue Heskin Parish Council 17029

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GOVN - Policy & Governance Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital stamp duty 27/04/2022 0166982 £3,750.00 Capital HM Revenue & Customs 56499

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166956 £167.00 Revenue Hoghton Parish Council 16188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166956 £5,833.00 Revenue Hoghton Parish Council 16188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Ongoing Food and Essential Support for families and individuals, includes cooking classes, supermarket voucher scheme 12/04/2022 0166629 £10,000.00 Revenue Home-Start Central Lancashire Ltd 20585

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Subsidy for the provision of a meals on wheels service in Chorley from 28/02 to 27/03/22 27/04/2022 0166652 £1,830.27 Revenue I Care GB Ltd 77247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Per your invoice 9448310322, Milk deliveries to Strawberry Fields Digital Hub for March 2022 20/04/2022 0166966 £250.16 Revenue I W Critchley & Son 77615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer - Support Services 40111 Communication and Computing 5028 Software licences, support and maintenance for the Council’s Uniform suite for the period 1st Oct 2021 to 31st March 2022 12/04/2022 0166108 £11,351.25 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control System Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 12/04/2022 0166583 £1,761.99 Revenue Inland Revenue 17445

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 PLAN - Planning & Development Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 IOL Small Organisation Membership 2022/23 27/04/2022 0166855 £310.00 Revenue Institute Of Licensing 16987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Payment for consultancy work 12/04/2022 0166712 £1,095.00 Revenue J L Nelson Consultancy Ltd 84162

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Alker Lane Design & Build Contract 20/04/2022 0166856 £1,014,798.86 Revenue John Turner Construction Group Limited 82376

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 SI-349 20/04/2022 0166895 £600.00 Revenue K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Full page in Kingfisher Guide 2022 – Check Out Chorley 20/04/2022 0166116 £795.00 Revenue Kingfisher Visitor Guides 78152

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 EARL - Communities Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Counsel Advice (NAME REDACTED) 12/04/2022 0166793 £1,500.00 Revenue Kings Chambers Ltd 48008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Letting agent fees for NAME REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166804 £4,875.00 Revenue Knight Frank LLP 77571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Letting agent fees for NAME REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166869 £2,400.00 Revenue Knight Frank LLP 77571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Letting agent fees for NAME REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166870 £2,325.00 Revenue Knight Frank LLP 77571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Letting agent fees for NAME REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166871 £2,625.00 Revenue Knight Frank LLP 77571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Letting agent fees for NAME REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166872 £1,125.00 Revenue Knight Frank LLP 77571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Letting agent fees for NAME REDACTED 20/04/2022 0166873 £1,875.00 Revenue Knight Frank LLP 77571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly deds from payroll 29/04/2022 0167155 £1,246.56 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Shared bus services for the period April 2020 to March 2021 06/04/2022 0166321 £64,785.70 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Shared bus services covering the period from April 2021 to March 2022 06/04/2022 0166322 £56,934.15 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Mercers Actuarial Services 06/04/2022 0166490 £335.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Conservation Of Exhibits 40059 Services 5027 Portrait of Katherine Blackburn (CHOAH:1976:4) Treatment options 1-6 as per recommendations in report. 20/04/2022 0166654 £1,040.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Clinical Waste Collection 50007 Private Contractors 5042 Domestic clinical waste collection services June 2021 to March 2022 12/04/2022 0166129 £2,180.79 Revenue Lancashire Environmental Services 82309

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Clinical Waste Collection 50007 Private Contractors 5042 Domestic clinical waste collection services June 2021 to March 2022 27/04/2022 0166975 £2,664.43 Revenue Lancashire Environmental Services 82309

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Ongoing Food and Essential Support for families and individuals, Mental Health Support – bespoke sessions 12/04/2022 0166708 £10,000.00 Revenue Living Waters Storehouse 60925

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GOVN - Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Full page advert in Northern Life Magazine, May/June edition, Markets feature 20/04/2022 0166285 £550.00 Revenue Loop Publishing Ltd 18770

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2X Dect phone 27/04/2022 0166797 £1,292.00 Revenue Maintec Ltd 78342

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 750 Bunches of daffodils for Market Walk shoppers (Easter) 27/04/2022 0167097 £675.00 Revenue Marshalls Florist 20614

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To produce the Annual Status Report for 2021 27/04/2022 0166920 £800.00 Revenue Martin Environmental Solutions 74356

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 12/04/2022 0166707 £577.36 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 no back-up sheet 27/04/2022 0166897 £485.42 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166957 £794.00 Revenue Mawdesley Parish Council 17570

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166957 £32,375.00 Revenue Mawdesley Parish Council 17570

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control PLAN - Planning & Development Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 20/04/2022 0166831 £1,000.00 Revenue Mr Rigby Leisuretime Limited 85005

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GOVN - Policy & Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 3x original drawings for interpretation elements of Hall visitor experience 29/04/2022 0167114 £450.00 Capital Mr Wayne Hill 57163

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial & Property General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Subscription for NABMA 20/04/2022 0166864 £768.00 Revenue Nabma 16257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Anderton information board. aluminium lectern - aluminium sign panel, mounted on to aluminium box section legs. 06/04/2022 0166668 £1,300.00 Revenue Nature Sign Design 64676

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Support & Maintenance for I@W:- GDPR Connect 400 I@W Core Licences 27/04/2022 0166634 £9,016.77 Revenue NEC Software Solutions UK Ltd 18285

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 top up 12/04/2022 0166815 £1,000.00 Revenue Neopost Ltd RCB Credifon A/C 20009

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Security Service 40062 Services 5027 To provide evening Site Security Services at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 5pm until midnight 7 days a week. 12/04/2022 0166645 £575.75 Revenue New Concept Security NW Ltd T/A New Concept Goup 80488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Increased PO due to extra security staff needed to cover anti social behaviour issues 27/04/2022 0166697 £575.75 Revenue New Concept Security NW Ltd T/A New Concept Goup 80488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Increased PO due to extra security staff needed to cover anti social behaviour issues 27/04/2022 0166835 £575.75 Revenue New Concept Security NW Ltd T/A New Concept Goup 80488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Security Service 40062 Services 5027 To provide evening Site Security Services at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 5pm until midnight 7 days a week. 27/04/2022 0167024 £661.50 Revenue New Concept Security NW Ltd T/A New Concept Goup 80488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Continuation and extension of resocialisation activities: Befriending/Talking Tables/After Loss Provision 12/04/2022 0166696 £5,000.00 Revenue New Friends for You 82903

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166879 £1,088.48 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166880 £3,799.66 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166882 £6,516.49 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166883 £1,318.76 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166884 £1,242.15 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166885 £1,358.07 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/7 to 30/9/21 20/04/2022 0166898 £381.89 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/10 to 31/10/21 20/04/2022 0166900 £663.08 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166901 £2,709.07 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166904 £3,484.34 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/1 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166905 £383.21 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 standard 20/04/2022 0166905 £19.37 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/10 to 31/10/21 20/04/2022 0166907 £402.49 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/3 to 31/3/22 20/04/2022 0166908 £995.92 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/9 to 30/9/21 20/04/2022 0166909 £281.94 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/10 to 31/10/21 20/04/2022 0166910 £338.55 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/9 to 30/9/21 20/04/2022 0166911 £273.92 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/9 to 30/9/21 20/04/2022 0166912 £608.36 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Oak House Car Park 27/04/2022 0167034 £510.46 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold house two storey wing 27/04/2022 0167038 £284.28 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Landlords Communal Area Market walk 27/04/2022 0167039 £809.37 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Car park Union Street 27/04/2022 0167040 £865.90 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Friday Street 27/04/2022 0167043 £304.56 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House Communal Rooms 27/04/2022 0167044 £576.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Coach House 27/04/2022 0167056 £1,633.75 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GROW - Commercial & Property Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Park Changing Rooms 27/04/2022 0167058 £476.10 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Off Street Car Park Cash Collection & Enforcement – final year of contract 01.11.21 to 31.10.22 27/04/2022 0166862 £4,409.63 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Peer interview for Chief Executive recruitment 12/04/2022 0166288 £850.00 Revenue NWLAEO North West Employers 17571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 North West Employers - Full year subscription for 2022/23 27/04/2022 0166937 £4,146.86 Revenue NWLAEO North West Employers 17571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Continuation and extension of resocialisation activities: Befriending/Talking Tables/After Loss Provision Eco Therapy Peer Support 12/04/2022 0166695 £5,000.00 Revenue OUTDOORS4ALL TOGETHER CIC 82902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 EARL - Communities Operational Employees Salaries 10000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Supply of agency staff to work on the Central Lancashire Local Plan 06/04/2022 0166660 £1,334.00 Revenue Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd 82305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1 box clear bags 2 packets blue rolls 8 boxes Hand towels 5 packs Toilet rolls 5 bottles of washing up liquid 1 box black bin bags 06/04/2022 0166693 £378.74 Revenue Pattersons Holdings (Bristol) 77537

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GOVN - Policy & Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Bespoke information stands for Astley Hall visitor experience 20/04/2022 0166839 £9,790.00 Capital Paul Case Furniture 80860

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 GOVN - Policy & Governance Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Photography at events 2022 27/04/2022 0166985 £300.00 Revenue Paul Heyes Photographer 20909



CREDITOR PAYMENTS

Period: 1 2022/23
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Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance HR Approved Occ Health Fees 15201 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Occupational Health Charges for February 2022 27/04/2022 0167030 £1,509.75 Revenue People Asset Management Limited 76487

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance HR Approved Occ Health Fees 15201 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Occupational Health Charges for March 2022 27/04/2022 0167031 £693.00 Revenue People Asset Management Limited 76487

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 COUNSEL`S ADVICE ON BREACH OF PLANNING CONTROL ADDRESS REDACTED, CHORLEY 27/04/2022 0166978 £300.00 Revenue Piers Riley-Smith 84151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 7000 litres of road diesel 12/04/2022 0166234 £11,053.00 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Chorley Council`s contribution to Lancashire Victim Services 2021-22 12/04/2022 0166301 £9,000.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17548

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Manufacture, Supply and Install - 47off - Self-Adhesive Blockout overlays with full digital print and protective laminate 12/04/2022 0166691 £1,395.67 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Additional Costs 12/04/2022 0166691 £1,444.57 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 GOVN - Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Performance Review training for line managers 3 x 1.5 hour training sessions March 2022 12/04/2022 0166685 £600.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 22243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GOVN - Policy & Governance Performing Rights Society Fees 40148 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Music Licence for the Lancastrian at Chorley Town Hall from 6th October 2021 to 5th January 2022. 12/04/2022 0166686 £685.68 Revenue PPL PRS Ltd 77455

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial & Property Performing Rights Society Fees 40148 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 licence 20/04/2022 0166878 £1,523.23 Revenue PPL PRS Ltd 77455

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Bed and Breakfast Accommodation 40232 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Cost of block booked hotel rooms at Purple Roomz.  Cost of security at Purple Roomz from 1st October 2020 to 25th March 2021. 06/04/2022 0166296 £28,512.23 Revenue Preston City Council 16657

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Service Fees to other Local Authorities 40076 Services 5027 CCG Project Funding to Preston City Council 06/04/2022 0166436 £90,000.00 Revenue Preston City Council 16657

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 GOVN - Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 poll cards 2022 06/04/2022 0166683 £11,812.10 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 GOVN - Policy & Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 reminder PI refresh 20/04/2022 0166858 £3,541.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Select Move Application Processing from 04/01/2022 - 03/02/2022 27/04/2022 0166796 £350.00 Revenue Progress Housing Group 64340

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Bed and Breakfast Accommodation 40232 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Payment for 2 block booked hotel rooms from 1st - 31st March 06/04/2022 0166133 £3,000.00 Revenue Purple Roomz 84223

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 PLAN - Planning & Development Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 taxi tests 12/04/2022 0166681 £389.10 Revenue R.C.J Motors 63625

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance HR Approved Occ Health Fees 15201 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Counselling for Staff in March 2022 27/04/2022 0167095 £270.00 Revenue Rachel Dickinson 78411

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Impact Standard Marking Paint 27/04/2022 0166987 £558.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 20/04/2022 0166958 £169.00 Revenue Rivington Parish Council 16209

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 20/04/2022 0166958 £2,331.00 Revenue Rivington Parish Council 16209

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial & Property Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Delivery of the Tatton regeneration scheme All in accordance with the executed NEC Engineering & Construct Contract 06/04/2022 0166636 £695,923.28 Capital Robertson CE Limited 81176

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Vehicle Trackers - Leasing 30046 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Subscription costs for 60 monitored devices from 1st April 2022- 31st March 2023 20/04/2022 0166767 £2,500.00 Revenue Scorpion Automotive Ltd 76499

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Support resident with deep clean from hoarding support fund 27/04/2022 0167070 £400.00 Revenue SCS Facility Services Ltd 80797

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Concierge services April 2021 to March 2022 27/04/2022 0166836 £6,840.86 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 GROW - Commercial & Property Security Service 40062 Services 5027 In respect of concierge services at Cotswold Supported House for the period 27/04/2022 0166837 £6,978.51 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 GOVN - Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Polling Station Notice - Single Election - Guidance to Voters. Polling Booth Notices - Single Election 27/04/2022 0167017 £333.38 Revenue Shaw & Sons Ltd 18092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 HI-Vis Yellow Waistcoat, Velcro front fastening, Class 2, c/w Chorley Council full colour version logo, to be screen 12/04/2022 0166016 £379.08 Revenue SMI Int Group Ltd 80945

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Lone Working System 40097 Communication and Computing 5028 Invoice 133480 for March 2022 27/04/2022 0167028 £500.80 Revenue SoloProtect Ltd 76206

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 EARL - Communities Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Employment Land Review Study 12/04/2022 0166794 £3,200.00 Revenue South Ribble Borough Council 17889

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Window Cleaning 12/04/2022 0166810 £374.00 Revenue Sparkle Window Cleaning (Michael Jennings) 77989

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly deds from payroll 29/04/2022 0167141 £325.50 Revenue St Catherines Hospice Promotions 72375

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 2021/22 budget ADDRESS REDACTED 06/04/2022 0166680 £5,519.00 Capital Stannah Lift Services Ltd 80943

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 21/22 budget 12/04/2022 0166792 £3,342.00 Capital Stannah Lift Services Ltd 80943

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 21/22 budget 20/04/2022 0166877 £3,008.00 Capital Stannah Lift Services Ltd 80943

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 21/22 budget 20/04/2022 0166968 £3,342.00 Capital Stannah Lift Services Ltd 80943

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 20W USB-C Power Adapter x20 USB-C Charge Cable (1m) x 20 12/04/2022 0165533 £620.00 Revenue Starcom Technologies Limited 20541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Fujitsu fi-7160 12/04/2022 0166805 £1,270.00 Revenue Starcom Technologies Limited 20541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Building Consultancy – M&E Design & Consultancy 20/04/2022 0164835 £404.90 Revenue Steven A Hunt & Associates Ltd 80511

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Building Consultancy – M&E Design & Consultancy 20/04/2022 0165638 £404.89 Revenue Steven A Hunt & Associates Ltd 80511

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 extended services until March 22 06/04/2022 0166647 £4,798.85 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Height Restriction Signage for Ackhurst & Hall Gate. Take down existing sign to tip 4 no. Supply & erect replacement sign 20/04/2022 0166919 £737.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Works to existing barrier signs are to be replaced by new standard signs complying with the regulations 20/04/2022 0167002 £420.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Take down existing sign to tip (Parklands) 2 no 20/04/2022 0167002 £30.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Supply & erect replacement sign assembly all as drawing CPHB1200/06 Rev C, 3 no. 20/04/2022 0167002 £1,575.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Overlay existing warning signs (Portland St, Brunswick St, Friday St & Hall Gate) 6 no. 20/04/2022 0167002 £249.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Supply & erect fascia soffit sign (Friday Street) 20/04/2022 0167002 £182.50 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 to supply and fix 2 reflective strips on bollards near Tui 20/04/2022 0167002 £37.00 Revenue Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste. Town Hall, PR7 1DP GENERAL WASTE 1 x 1100L bin 3 times per week. 12/04/2022 0165737 £113.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste. Town Hall, PR7 1DP MIXED RECYCLING  1 x 1100L bin once per week. 12/04/2022 0165737 £22.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste. Civic Offices PR7 1AL GENERAL WASTE   2 x 1100L bin 3 times per week. 12/04/2022 0165737 £226.03 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste. Civic Offices PR7 1AL MIXED RECYCLING   1 x 1100L bin once per week. 12/04/2022 0165737 £22.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste. Astley Hall, PR7 1NP GENERAL WASTE   1 x 1100L bin once per week. 12/04/2022 0165737 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE MP’s Constituency Office 35-39 Market Street 12/04/2022 0165737 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Eaves Green Community Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Astley Village Community Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Buttermere Green Community Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Lancaster Way Community Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Tatton Community Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Clayton Brook Village Hall 12/04/2022 0165737 £24.80 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Strawberry Fields Digital Hub 12/04/2022 0165737 £113.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Strawberry Fields Digital Hub 12/04/2022 0165737 £66.03 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) All Seasons Leisure Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £75.34 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) All Seasons Leisure Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £22.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Clayton Green Sports Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Clayton Green Sports Centre 12/04/2022 0165737 £10.98 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Brinscall Public Baths 12/04/2022 0165737 £10.98 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Brinscall Public Baths 12/04/2022 0165737 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 West Way Sports Hub RECYCLING collections (Sept 2021 - 31 March 2022) 12/04/2022 0165737 £5.52 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 West Way Sports Hub Residual waste collections (Sept 2021 - 31 March 2022) 12/04/2022 0165737 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 x Community skip hire on Saturday 26th March in Adlington (Harding Street Car park and Windsor Rd car park) 12/04/2022 0166648 £849.73 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste (1 April 21 to 31 March 22). Town Hall 20/04/2022 0166672 £113.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste (1 April 21 to 31 March 22). Town Hall 20/04/2022 0166672 £22.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste (1 April 21 to 31 March 22). Civic Offices PR7 1AL GENERAL WASTE 20/04/2022 0166672 £226.03 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste (1 April 21 to 31 March 22). Civic Offices PR7 1AL MIXED RECYCLING 20/04/2022 0166672 £22.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Chorley Council Buildings, Trade Waste (1 April 21 to 31 March 22). Astley Hall, PR7 1NP GENERAL WASTE   20/04/2022 0166672 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (FY 2021 :2022) MP’s Constituency Office 35-39 Market Street, PR7 2SW 20/04/2022 0166672 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Eaves Green Community Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Astley Village Community Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Buttermere Green Community Centre,  PR7 2JG 20/04/2022 0166672 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Lancaster Way Community Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Tatton Community Centre, Worthy Street 20/04/2022 0166672 £20.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Clayton Brook Village Hall 20/04/2022 0166672 £24.80 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Strawberry Fields Digital Hub 20/04/2022 0166672 £113.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Strawberry Fields Digital Hub 20/04/2022 0166672 £66.03 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) All Seasons Leisure Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £75.34 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) All Seasons Leisure Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £22.01 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Clayton Green Sports Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Clayton Green Sports Centre 20/04/2022 0166672 £10.98 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Brinscall Public Baths 20/04/2022 0166672 £10.98 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 CUST - Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHORLEY COUNCIL BUILDINGS TRADE WASTE (April 2021 - March 2022) Brinscall Public Baths 20/04/2022 0166672 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 West Way Sports Hub Residual waste collections (Sept 2021 - 31 March 2022) 20/04/2022 0166672 £37.67 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 West Way Sports Hub RECYCLING collections (Sept 2021 - 31 March 2022) 20/04/2022 0166672 £5.52 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Physical activity Personal support (shopping, prescriptions) 12/04/2022 0166688 £10,000.00 Revenue SVP Chorley Buddies 82307

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Ongoing Food and Essential Support for families and individuals, includes cooking classes, supermarket voucher scheme 12/04/2022 0166689 £3,000.00 Revenue SVP Chorley Buddies 82307

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Other Materials 03017 Capital Expenditure Capital Westway Sports HubCCTV program of works. CCTV, Radar detectors, Commend audio speakers 12/04/2022 0164461 £9,515.65 Capital Technology Solutions 72376

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 GOVN - Policy & Governance Conservation Of Exhibits 40059 Services 5027 Treatment of four tapestries at Astley Hall Museum and Art Gallery. 27/04/2022 0167010 £3,100.00 Revenue Textile Conservation Limited 78026

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 What`s Your Story Chorley Event Saturday 26 March. Hire of PA equipment, projector and screen and staff 20/04/2022 0166857 £275.00 Revenue The Creative Network 61874

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial & Property Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Security cover at Strawberry Fields between January 2022 to 31st March 2022 12/04/2022 0166809 £6,897.79 Revenue The ExcluSec Group Ltd 78056

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 shutter service x12 shutters 27/04/2022 0166589 £560.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Clayton Brook shutter service 27/04/2022 0166591 £290.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Buttermere shutter service 27/04/2022 0166592 £630.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Bengal St Shutter service 27/04/2022 0166593 £280.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Design and print of Mayor`s 007 Casino Royale Charity Ball programmes, seating plans, welcome board and table numbers 12/04/2022 0166678 £317.24 Revenue The Print Quarter 17987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 TF Facility support renewal fees  01.07.2018 - 30.06.2020 29/04/2022 0167116 £11,156.00 Revenue The Technology Forge Limited 65702

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial & Property Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Astley Hall Structural Engineering Design services. Site visit to review roof timbers. Design and detailing of new connector plates 27/04/2022 0166587 £525.00 Capital THOMAS CONSULTING LIMITED 84030

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Advice on price of land (Shady Lane and Camelot) 27/04/2022 0167084 £5,000.00 Revenue Trebbi Continuum 77723

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Invoice 0060 12/04/2022 0166644 £740.00 Revenue Treexpert Tree Care 78580

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Invoice 0067 12/04/2022 0166739 £1,090.00 Revenue Treexpert Tree Care 78580

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of Nissan E-nv200 Van Acenta PK15 UOA from 8/1/22-7/1/23 29/04/2022 0166814 £1,858.40 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of Nissan E-nv200 Van Acenta PK15 UPE from 8/1/22-7/1/23 29/04/2022 0166814 £1,791.51 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of Nissan E-nv200 Van Acenta PK15 ZRJ from 8/1/22-7/1/23 29/04/2022 0166814 £1,730.09 Revenue Triple Point Lease Partners 71646

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166959 £205.00 Revenue Ulnes Walton Parish Council 16210

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166959 £6,095.00 Revenue Ulnes Walton Parish Council 16210

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control GOVN - Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly deds from payroll 29/04/2022 0167140 £1,162.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Grants to Voluntary Organisations 40124 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Ongoing Food and Essential Support for families and individuals, includes cooking classes, supermarket voucher scheme 20/04/2022 0166677 £10,000.00 Revenue United Reformed Church 20885

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 21/22 budget 12/04/2022 0166791 £7,390.50 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 As per NAME REDACTED email 1x Yamaha YFM450EPS c/w road legal lighting kit and e marked tyres 27/04/2022 0167026 £8,054.50 Revenue Vale Engineering Ltd 66000

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Env Health Contractors 12/04/2022 0165344 £712.50 Revenue Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Contract for work. Consultant name:  NAME REDACTED 27/04/2022 0166067 £1,642.50 Revenue Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Contract for work. Consultant name:  NAME REDACTED 27/04/2022 0166363 £1,642.50 Revenue Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Contract for work. Consultant name:  NAME REDACTED 27/04/2022 0166568 £1,395.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital EARL - Communities Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Agency Employee NAME REDACTED (HIA team) 06/04/2022 0166586 £862.65 Capital Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 GOVN - Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Contract for work. Consultant name:  NAME REDACTED 27/04/2022 0166675 £1,642.50 Revenue Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Env Health Contractors 12/04/2022 0166676 £1,662.50 Revenue Vivid Resourcing Ltd 76938

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 12/01/2022 - 10/04/2022 27/04/2022 0167092 £1,708.60 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 GROW - Commercial & Property Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 DCA Fee 27/04/2022 0167092 £170.00 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 GROW - Commercial & Property Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 DCA FEE 12/04/2022 0166753 £170.00 Revenue WaterPlus 84641

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 GROW - Commercial & Property Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 28/11/21 to 16/3/22 12/04/2022 0166753 £129.73 Revenue WaterPlus 84641

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish contributions 27/04/2022 0166960 £432.00 Revenue Wheelton Parish Council 16189

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166960 £14,544.00 Revenue Wheelton Parish Council 16189

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish precepts 27/04/2022 0166961 £59,070.00 Revenue Whittle-le-Woods Parish Council 18602

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 CUST - Customer & Digital Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Misc contributions parish council 27/04/2022 0166942 £1,483.00 Revenue Withnell Parish Council 16211

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 CUST - Customer & Digital Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts 27/04/2022 0166942 £29,517.00 Revenue Withnell Parish Council 16211


